S.B. NO. 2571

JAN 1 7 2020

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATED TO SPORTS GAMBLING.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECTION 1. The purpose of this Act is to create a sports		
2	gambling task force to examine the economic feasibility of		
3	implementing sports gaming in Hawaii.		
4	SECTION 2. (a) There is established a sports gambling		
5	task force to examine and make recommendations on the economic		
6	feasibility of implementing legalized sports gambling in Hawaii.		
7	(b) The sports gambling task force shall consist of the		
8	following members:		
9	(1) The director of commerce and consumer affairs, or the		
10	director's designee, who shall serve as the		
11	chairperson of the task force;		
12	(2) The director of business, economic development, and		
13	tourism, or the director's designee;		
14	(3) The attorney general, or the attorney general's		
15	designee;		
16	(4) The chief information officer, or the chief		





1

Page 2

S.B. NO.2571

1	(5)	The president and chief executive officer of the
2		Hawaii tourism authority, or the president and chief
3		executive officer's designee;
4	(6)	An attorney in private practice with knowledge of
5		sports gambling law, to be invited by the governor to
6		participate; and
7	(7)	An economist in private practice with knowledge of the
8		economic impacts of sports gambling, to be invited by
9		the governor to participate,
10	(c)	The chair of the task force may invite other
11	intereste	d parties to join the task force.
12	(d)	The legislative reference bureau shall assist the task
13	force wit	h its reports to the legislature and prepare any
14	proposed	legislation.
15	(e)	The task force shall submit a report on the status of
16	its progr	ess, including its findings and recommendations, and
17	any propo	sed legislation, to the legislature no later than
18	twenty day	ys prior to the convening of the regular sessions of
19	2021 and 2	2022.
20	(f)	The task force shall be dissolved on June 30, 2022.
21		



2

S.B. NO.2571

1 SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2020.

2

INTRODUCED BY:

me Marcada King

ele) 01

Ardeni E. fange



S.B. NO. 2571

Report Title: Sports Gambling; Task Force

Description:

Establishes a task force to examine and make recommendations on the economic feasibility of implementing sports gambling in Hawaii.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.

